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CURRENT PERIOD

A. TYPE OF ACCIDENT

PEDESTRIAN
MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRAFFIC

W RAILROAD TRAIN
PARKED MOTOR VEHICLE

WPEDALCYCLIST
> ANIMAL
O FIXED OBJECT

OTHER OBJECT
MOTOR VEH OTHER ROAD

OVERTURNED
OTHER NON-COLLISION

TOTALS
B. LOCATION
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26 1282 23562, , I

INTERSTATE ROUTES 4333 4 1555 2734 3405 30 1123 2252 92 14 432 42W
O US & STATE ROUTES 1042 10 3804 651 878 66 307 564 163 4 731 868
O FARM TO MARKET ROADS 298 43 1186 175 2239 22 800 141 74 2 38 342
E COUNTY ROADS 201 3 80 118 126 16 456 79 75 1 34 389

CITY STREETS 1680 41 5456 1130 1437 2 456 979 243 2 89 1516
OTHER 9 25 6 5 0 1 3 4 11 30

TOTALS 3665 26 1282 23562 3011 154 1002 1993 653 11 280C 3627
UNDER 2,500 68 15 2847 387 4448 2 1649 2717 23 71 119 1162

2,s0 to 5.000 95 25 69 81 5 20 606 140 5C 88
5,00to 10,000 128 329 951 106 3 24 81C 22 3 8 141

10,000to 25.000 357 1 1066 249 304 12 88 215 52 18 344
25.0OOte 50000 181 546 1264 1587 2 464 112 22 82 14
SO.0Ooto 100,000 366 1 1209 244 318 8 1046 213 47 16 311

100,0001o0 25o 375 1 1378 236 324 1166 207 50 21 2911
OVER 250,000 14711 5 5196 946 1271 3 4364 831 199 2 83 11471

TOTALS 3665 26 1282 23562 30118 15 10024 1993 653 11 280 3627

2. COMPARATIVE TOTALS

A. TYPE OF ACCIDENT

I PEDESTRIAN
MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRAFFIC

RAILROAD TRAIN

J PARKED MOTOR VEHICLE

WPEDALCYCLIST
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O FIXED OBJECT
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MOTOR VEH OTHER ROAD
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TOTALS
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NUMBER OF ACCIDENTS

MILEAGE
RATES

REPORTED
MOTOR VEHICLE

TRAFFIC DEATHS

,MVEH1CLEHMICLES

TRAICR IJRTES

THIS.
YEAR
TO

DATE

1,715

SAME IF
PERIOD CENT

LAST CHANGE
YEAR

1,767 - 3%

REPORTED

MOTOR VEHICLE 113,928104,105 + 9
TRAFFIC INJURIES

ESTIMATED VEHICLE

MILES TRAVELED 70,69 68,174 + 4%
(MILLIONS)

DEATH RATE

PE R 100,000,000 2.4 2.6 - 8%

PER 100,000,000 161. 152.7 + 6%
VEHICLE MILES
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ALL FIGURES ON THIS REPORT ARE PRELIMINARY. To insure proper comparison, 1984 figures are the preliminary figures
covering the same reporting period as those of 1985.

TOTAL ON ROADWAY OFF ROADWAY

__________________* INDICA TES LESS THAN 0. % CHANGE
3. TIME TOTAL ACCIDENTS SUNDAY I MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRID.

MIDNIGHT 105 15 2 7123
1:00 A.M. 88 1 287 5, 5 1 4 3 6 6 0 71
2:00 A.M. 98 22 293 7 56 2 4 3 6 9 1 92
300 AjM 46 145 3 2 0 2 1 3 41 0 46
4:00 A.M. 27 86! 2 25 1 15 0 1 2 0 29
5:00 A.M. 271 7 47 2 2 0 27 0 3 4 3 25s :0 A.M. 59 11 55 1 6 1 10 2 8 11 2 86
7 700 A.M. 136 1 63 233 273 0 22 23 0 245
B OO A.M. 124 5 48 194 1 245 1 21 1 19 2 213
9:00 A.M. 130 2 8 219 0 245 21 16 1 177

10:00 A.M. 154 11 116 0 268 4 290 1 20 20 1 226
11:00 A.M. 197 5 164 11 281 0 29 0 26 31 1 321
NOON 2381 206 37 2 36 2 31 34 399
1:00 PM. 213 13 227 OE 273 2 32 1 33 26 2 335
2:00 P.M. 214 245 30L 1 322 0 25 1 29 2 380
3:00 P.M. 239 1 261 2! 353 1 32 1 34 31 3 427
4:00 P.M. 280 1 25 21 39 2 372 0 42 39 3 542
5:00 P.M. 331 14 34 1| 494 4 471 1 51 50 3 607
6:00 P.M. 234 1 33 2 29 1 30 1 35 31 1 370

I7F00 P.M. 193 1 29 4! 219 3 22 26 20 2 317
8:00 P.M. 134 1 24 4! 14 5 128 0 17 15 0 243
9:00 P.M. 140 1 22 2j 12 3 16 1 14 181 1 260
10:00 P.M. 1321 13 193 q 133 1 150 1 15? 14 1 264
11:00 P.M. 117 11 151 10 3 95! 11 12 287

TOTALS 36651 26 4654 41! 474 3 4932 2 4897 3 481 31 6085

NUMBER OF PERS

K EY E

138 14343 1231 5470 7642
2 6 6 8

4 416 56 231 129
4 391 67 267 57

8 18 33 29
84 2733 534 1518 681

4 6 15 19
0 0 0 0 0

30 1285 296 730 259
2 138 37 72 29

301 19862 2376 8574 8912

49 2470 99 1009 1162
128 6252 840 2535 2877
48 1871 309 836 726
34 1287 221 640 426
42 7944 704 3525 3715

0 38 3 29 6
301 19862 2376 8574 8912
179 4751 1015 2192 1544

7 411 44 182 185
6 484 75 199 210

17 1604 187 698 719
3 769 68 328 373

13 1900 171 802 927
12 2135 225 911 999
64 7808 591 3262 3955

301 19862 2376 8574 8912

INJURY SEVERITY

A. Incapacitating Injury Severe injure which pre-
vents continuation of nc-vinl activities. Includes
broken or distorted limbs, internal injuries,
crushed chest, etc.

B Nonincapacitating Injury - Evident injury such as
bruises, abrasions, minor lacerations which do
not incapacitate.

C. Possible Injury - Injury which is claimed, re.," ted
or indicated by behavior but withom visl,
mounds. Includes limping. momentary, -.
sciousness or complaint of pain.
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L0CATIO~h STATE
4A. AGE NUMBER OF PERSONS KILLED

OF CASUALTY TOTAL KLLED PEDESTRIANS PEDALCYCUSTS
(YEARS) TOTAL MALE MEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE

0 to 4 3
5 to 9 2
to to 14.

I to 19 3 2 1
2D to 2 6 5 1 1
25 to :4 7 6 1
35 to 44 4 3 1 2

4s to E4 1 1
S5 to e 1 1
1 to 74 l 1 2
75 i OLDER 1 1
NOT STATED I

TOTALS 30 22 7 3 2

SA. TWO MOTOR VEHICLE ACCENTS TOTAL FATAL INJURY NON-EJURY
ERTERING AT ANGLE 29 24 262 464~
FROM SAME DIRECTION BOTH GOBIG STRAIGHT 117 341 8 3
SAME - ONE TURN. ONE STRAIGHT 127 26 10

V SAME - ONE STOPPED 2 83 105 178
SAME - ALL OTHERS 28 3 2
FROM OPPOSITE DBIECTION-BOTH GOING STRAIGHT 9 3 5
SAW-ONE LEFT TURN.ONE STRAIGHT 214 93 119
SAME - ALL OTHERS 36 3 33

TOTALS 1546 3 533 1009

58. TWO MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS TOTAL FATAL NJURY NON-INJURY

GONG N OPPOSITE DETECTION - HEAD ON 96 4 39 52
GOING SAME DIRECTION - REAR END 201 1 77 12246
SAME-SIDESWIPE 177 338 143
ONE CAR PARKED IMPROPER LOCATION 9 3 6
ONE CAR STOPPED IN TRAFFIC 209 71 137
ONE CAR FORWARD FROM PARKNG 15 2 12
ONE CAR BACKWARD FROM PARKING 8 7
ONE CAR ENTERING DRIVEWAY 1541 43 110
ONE CAR LEAVING DRIVEWAY 177 3 137
ALL OTHERS 562 1 16 39

TOTALS 1105 72 38 770

TYPE SUMMARY: ALL REPORTED
46: AGE OFNUBROPESNINUE
CASUALTY TOTAL INJURED PEDESTRIANS PEDALCYCLUSTS

(YEARS) TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE fEMALE

O0to 4

6 to 9
10 10 14
15 to 19

2D to 24
25 t0 34
35 10 44
45 to 54
ME to 64
65 to074

75 B OLDER
NOT STATED

TOTALS
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5C. PEDESTRIAN TOTAL PED FATAL INJURY
ACCIDENTS ACCIDENTS TOTAL INTER NON- T TOTAL INTERSECT NON-INT.

MOTOR VEHICLE GOIG STRAIGHT 369 32 3 29 337 67 270
MOTOR VEHICLE TURNING RIGHT 12 1 1 0 11 10 1
MOTOR VEHICLE TURNING LEFT 17 0 0 0 17 14 3
MOTOR VEHICLE BACKING 22 1 ( 1 21 1 20
AR O0ERS 0 0 ( 0 0 (

TOTALS 424 4 < 30 386 92 294

50D ALL OTHER ACCIDENTS TOTAL FATAL INJURY NON-INJURY

COLLISION WITH OTHER ROAD VEHICLE OR TRAM 205 0 198 7
COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT 1074 9 401 664
COLUSION WITH OTHER OBJECT 19 0 3 16
OVERTURNED 187 0 124 63
OTHER NON-COLLISION 53 0 32 21
COLLISION WITH OTHER ROAD VEHICLE OR TRAIN 219 7 191 21
COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT 3857 73 1620 2164
COLLISION WITH OTHER OBJECT 122 0 27 95
OVERTURNED 1087 29 748 310

= OTHER NON-COLLISION 234 2 88 144
COLLISION WITH ANNUAL 2 72 0 54 218
NOT STATEO 2378 4 332 2042

TOTALS 9707 124 3818 5765

6 PEDESTRIAN ACTIONS BY AGE TOTAL AGES OF PEDESTRIANS KILLED AGES OF PEDESTRIANS INJURED
PEDES. TOTAL 6-9 16-19 20 24 25-44 46-64 M60S UNE 

TOTAL 
0-4 5-8 10-14 16-19 20-24 25-44 45-64 65 a o N

CROSSING AT INTERSECTION OR CROSSWALK
CROSSING NOT AT INTERSECTION OR CROSSWALK
GETTING ON OR OFF OTHER VEHICLE

WALKING IN ROADWAY WITH TRAFFIC
WALKING IN ROADWAY AGAINST TRAFFIC
STANDING N ROADWAY
PUSHING OR WORKING ON VEICLE
OTHER WORKING IN ROADWAY

PLAYING IN ROADWAY
OTHER IN ROADWAY
NOT IN ROADWAY

NOT STATED

TOTALS
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9
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9
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0
0
0
0
0
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0
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0
0
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0
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e
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0
0
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0
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1

0
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C
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5
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5
1
0
9
1

53,

13
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7
2
7
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2
2
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13

5
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3
0
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10
3
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7 AGE OF DRIVER TOTAL FATAL NJRY
IS 8 YOUNGER 24
I5 912 34
17 179 1 61
114to19 442 2 161
28o24 1177 8 430

2ito34 17482 10 637
36 to 44 94 6 340
45 to 54 4831 3 164
65 to 3811 22 133
65 to 74 227 1 78
75 & OLDER 129 1 40
UNKNOWN 530 11 96

TOTAL DRIVERS 63642 38 2189

B. SEX OF DRIVER j TOTAL FATAL NJJRY
MALE
FEMALE
NOT STATED

TOTAL DRIVERS

9. CONDITION OF DRIVER ___

NORMAL
EYESIGHT DEFECTIVE 21
HEARING DEFECTIVE 1
LIMS MISSING

OTHER PHYSICAL DEFECT 1
IL _ 5
FATIGUED OR ASLEEP 3720
OTHER HANDICAP

TOTAL DRIVERS 63642 38 2189

10 RESIDENCE LICENSE TOTAL FATAL INJURY

TEXAS RESIDENT LICENSED 5Z404! - 1655
TEXAS RESIENT. NOT LICENSED 314 3 133
TEXAS RPsIE#4NT. uCKENE Un 160 1 30
NoN REsIeNS, OCENOED 3061 3 106
NON-REIGN. Not LO ONB80
NON-RESIDENt. LICENSE UNK
NOT STATED 338 1 62

TOTAL DRIVERS 63642 38 2189

11. VEHICLE CONDITION TOTAL ~FATAL INAURY1
NO DEFECTS REPORTED 62627 38 2154
DEFECTIVE BRAKES 39 1 144
DEFECTIVE STEERING 4 4 1 L
DEF OR IMPROPER LIGHT 44 1 1

DEFECTIVE TRES 19 5

DEF TRAILER EQUP. 4
DEF STOP OR TURN SI 24 0 l2

WHEL CAME OFF VEHICLE 7 1
OTHER DEFECTS 190 6
TOTAL VEHICLES 6364 38 2189

[12. LIGHT CONDITION TOTAL FATAL TINJURY1
36C 30 16 DAYLIGHT 2784~ 13~ 933I

20514 71 75 0 DAWN 13 ~ 44
4482 81 DARKNESS- No Str..t LI. 566~ 9 2204

636421 384 2189 ~ DARKNEES-SI,.. LI 2571 34 106~
___ USat 43 4( 17

T6 1
1

2162
1

TOTAL ACCIDENTS I3665 26 1262

15. TYPE OF VEHICLE TOTAL FATAL INJURY
PASSENGER CAR 4181 19 14478
PASSENGER CAR " TRAILER 51 0 14
PASSENGER CAR & HOUSE TRAILER 0 0
TRUCK 17361 114 559
TRUCK & TRAILER 317 3 66
TRUCK-TRACTOR & SEMI TRAILER 162 37 468
TRUCK & HOUSE TRAILER 7 0 0
OTHER TRUCK COMBINATIONS 59 0 13
FARM TRACTOR 32 3 6
ROAD MACHINERY 1 0 4

US132 0 37
SCHOOL BUS 7 0 2
MOTORCYCLE 1169 30 1020
MOTOR SCOOTER OR MOTOR BIKE 25 0 22
MOPED 1 1 18
OTHER B UNKNOWN 1008 10 153

TOTAL VEHICLES aR
II. VIOLATIONS CONTRIBUTING TO ACCIDENT [OA FATAL IJURY

SPEEDING OVER LIMIT

SPEED-UNDER LIMIT-UINSAFE

FAIL TO YIELD ROW TO VEHICLE

DISREGARD STOP SIGN OR LIGHT

DISREGARD STOP AND GO SIGNAL
DISREGARD FLASHING YELLOW SIGNAL

IMPROPER TURN-WIDE RIGHT
IMPROPER TURN-CUT CORNER ON LEFT
IMPROPER TURN-WRONG LANE
WRONG SIDE-NOT PASSING
WRONG WAY ONE WAY ROAD
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
OVERTAKE B PASS-INSUFFICIENT CLEARANCE
PASS IN NO PASSING ZONE
OTHER ILLEGAL PASSING
NO SIGNAL OR WRONG SIGNAL OP INTENTION
EIROPER START FROM PARKERD POSITION
FAIL TD YK10 ROW WO PFEI VNIAN
IUPROPER PARKING
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 5601o ot drugs)l

OTHER VIOLATIONS
TOTAL VIOLATIONS

1738 77
8677 45
8544 18
838 9

204 7
0

374 0
142 0
882 1
81 25

6 1
3085 1

132 3
5 0

66 1
181 0
680 0
43* 0

117 1
26251 79
4315j 17

877
3445
2955

350
858

0
4
14

163
30

30
1032

37
20

137
441
771

4QW
1372

13 WEATHER CONDITION TOTAL 1 FATAL INJURY
CLEAR 3328 1 4 

1
7

RAIN 335 1 108
SNOW

FOGL

OTHER A UNKNOWN
TOTAL ACCIDENTS 3665 26 1282

14. ROAD' SURFACE TOTAL FATAL NARY
MRY TfIT2
WET 424 2 140

MUIY3 1LSHOWY OR ICY 1 1
UNKENOWN0TOTAL ACCIDENTS 3665 26 1282

360? 85 1 Is III


